
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:729
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2004
RECONSTITUTION OF CAUVERY TRIBUNAL
Goel Shri Surendra Prakash

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been received by the Union Government from the Government of Karnataka seeking reconstitution of Cauvery Tribunal;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) by when the tribunal is likely to be constituted alongwith composition thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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